U.S. PTO	
11/798983	
15/12/2007	_

To the Honorable Commissioner of

Form PTO-1595

06-01-2007



103411703

Attorney	Docket No.	2006-1012

attached original documents or copy thereof.

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

D

Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Jeroen Wouter BOS     Ronald Wilhelmus Johannes HOITINK     Johannes Henricus BESSELING     Joost Conrad LÖTTERS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BERKIN B.V.  Address: Nijverheidsstraat 1a  NL-7261 AK RUURLO  THE NETHERLANDS
<ul> <li>Yes</li></ul>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No  11/798983
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li></li></ul>	new application  B. Patent No(s).
Ad	ditional numbers attached?   Yes   No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
is a true copy of the original document.  Eric Jensen	May 18, 2007

05/21/2007 DEMMANU1 00000042 11798/83

04 FC:8021

40.88 OP Y&T May 16, 2007

REEL: 019383 FRAME: 0426

## ASSIGNMENT

UM -
-
-
rs
_
_
ıe
_
of
_)
id
_
n,
11,
)_7
СХ
be
-
m
by
at
- <u>-</u>

**RECORDED: 05/18/2007** 

REEL: 019383 FRAME: 0427